ATECC508A
Atmel CryptoAuthentication Device
SUMMARY DATASHEET
Features
 Cryptographic Co-processor with Secure Hardware-based Key Storage
 Performs High-Speed Public Key (PKI) Algorithms
– ECDSA: FIPS186-3 Elliptic Curve Digital Signature Algorithm
– ECDH: FIPS SP800-56A Elliptic Curve Diffie-Hellman Algorithm

 Shared Random Nonce and Key Configuration Validation (Gendig Command)
 Larger Slot 8 which is Extended to 416 bytes
4 Ordering Information
Atmel Ordering Code
(2)
 Package
Delivery Information
Interface
Configuration Form Quantity
ATECC508A-SSHCZ-T
8-lead SOIC
Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
Single-Wire
ATECC508A-SSHCZ-B Bulk in Tubes 100 per Tube
ATECC508A-SSHDA-T Tape and Reel 4,000 per Reel
I
2
C
ATECC508A-SSHDA-B Bulk in Tubes 100 per Tube
ATECC508A-MAHCZ-T
8-pad UDFN Tape and Reel
15,000 per Reel
Single-Wire
ATECC508A-MAHDA-T I
2
C
ATECC508A-MAHCZ-S
3,000 per Reel
Single-Wire
ATECC508A-MAHDA-S I
2
C
ATECC508A-RBHCZ-T
(1)
 3-lead CONTACT Tape and Reel 5,000 per Reel Single-Wire
Notes:    1. Please contact Atmel for availability.
2. Please contact Atmel for thinner packages.
ATECC508A [Summary Datasheet]
Atmel-8923BS-CryptoAuth-ATECC508A-Datasheet-Summary_102015
1
0
10